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Average Daily Population in DOC Institutions 
The average number of Virginia state responsible offenders incarcerated in DOC 
institutions in October 2021 was 24,690. This is a 0.18% increase from the 24,646 
average Virginia inmate population in custody last month and a 1.66% decrease 
from the average population (25,106) reported one year ago. In October 2021, the 
average number of out of state offenders housed in contract beds was 48. The total 
average institutional daily population (ADP) in DOC institutions was 24,738 offenders. 
 

Facility Type Total Facilities ADP 

Major Institution 28 23,477 

Field Unit 8 887 

Work Center 4 359 

Private Prison 1 1,411 

Secure Hospital Unit 2 15 

Total 43 24,738 

 
Community Corrections Caseload 
The end of month Probation & Parole caseload for October 2021 was 64,832.  This is a 
0.30 % decrease from the 65,026 reported for last month and a 4.57% decrease from 
the 69,939 offenders reported one year ago. 
 
Data Sources 
The Statistical Analysis and Forecast (SAF) Unit compiles the information contained in 
this Monthly Population Summary from various Corrections Technology Services Unit 
(CTSU) Institutional and Community Corrections reports and supplemental reports 
provided by Community Corrections. For additional information, contact the SAF Unit at 
804-887-8474 or warren.mcgehee@vadoc.virginia.gov. 
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Institutions ADP

VADOC Major Institutions 22,066

VADOC Inmates 22,018

Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 48

Hawaii 2

U.S. Virgin Islands 46

Correctional Field Units 887

Work Centers 359
Private Prisons 1,411

MCV Security Ward 8
Local Hospitals 7

Total Institutional Average Daily Population 24,738

VADOC Inmates 24,690

OOS Contract Inmates 48

Community Corrections

Parole 1,849
Probation 56,649
Post-Release Supervision 539

Interstate Compact1 1,845

Conditional Release2 30

Supervision Type Not Yet Reported3 3,920

Total Probation & Parole End of Month Population 64,832

Special Programs4

Community Residential Programs (CRP) 61

Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) 212

Total Special Program End of Month Population 273

Jail Contract Beds5

Assigned to Jail         178

Assigned Jail Work Release 135

Assigned to Jail Contract Bed 0

Assigned Jail Contract Work Release 101
Pre-Release Assigned to Jail 0
Pre-Release Work Release 0

Parole Violator AJ 4

Jail Assignment 1

Civil Commitment Hold 0

Civil Commitment Review 0

Total Jail Contract Beds End of Month Population 419

1
Offenders from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.

2
Inmates who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon or 

  Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as a condition of their being released.
3
Offenders who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered.

4
CRP, CCAP populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population. 

5
Jail Contract Bed populations are not included in either the Total Institutional ADP or the Total P&P EOM Population. 
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End of Month Population
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Major Institutions

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Baskerville Correctional Center 331 0 331

Beaumont Correctional Center 36 0 36

Buckingham Correctional Center 1,122 0 1,122

Coffeewood Correctional Center 846 0 846

Dillwyn Correctional Center 785 0 785

Fluvanna Correctional Center 971 0 971

Lunenburg Correctional Center 848 0 848

Nottoway Correctional Center 1,062 0 1,062

State Farm Correctional Center 554 0 554
State Farm Enterprise Unit 197 0 197
Virginia Correctional Center for Women 452 0 452
Central Region Major Institutions ADP 7,204 0 7,204

Eastern Region

Deerfield Correctional Center 831 0 831

Greensville Correctional Center 2,467 0 2,467

Haynesville Correctional Center 795 0 795

Indian Creek Correctional Center 777 0 777

St. Brides Correctional Center 1,032 0 1,032

Sussex I State Prison 470 0 470

Sussex II State Prison 1,042 0 1,042

Eastern Region Major Institutions ADP 7,414 0 7,414

Western Region

Augusta Correctional Center 1,287 0 1,287

Bland Correctional Center 561 0 561

Green Rock Correctional Center 936 0 936

Keen Mountain Correctional Center 949 11 960

Marion Correctional Treatment Center 189 1 190

Pocahontas State Correctional Center 944 0 944

Red Onion State Prison 726 11 737

River North Correctional Center 851 1 852

Wallens Ridge State Prison 957 24 981

Western Region Major Institutions ADP 7,400 48 7,448

VADOC Major Institutions ADP 22,018 48 22,066

Private Prisons

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,411 0 1,411

Total Major Institutions ADP 23,429 48 23,477

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates
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Correctional Field Units

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Central Virginia Correctional Unit 102 0 102

Halifax Correctional Unit 179 0 179

Rustburg Correctional Unit 142 0 142

Central Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 423 0 423

Eastern Region

Caroline Correctional Unit 95 0 95

Haynesville Correctional Unit 78 0 78
Eastern Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 173 0 173

Western Region

Cold Springs Correctional Unit 85 0 85

Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 117 0 117

Wise Correctional Unit 89 0 89

Western Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 291 0 291

Total Correctional Field Unit ADP 887 0 887

Correctional Work Centers

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Nottoway Work Center 85 0 85

State Farm Work Center 96 0 96

Central Region Work Center ADP 181 0 181

Eastern Region

Brunswick Work Center 0 0 0

Deerfield Men's Work Center 96 0 96

Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 0 0 0

Greensville Work Center 82 0 82

Eastern Region Work Center ADP 178 0 178

Total Correctional Work Center ADP 359 0 359

Hospitals

VADOC 

Inmates

OOS 

Contract Total ADP

MCV Security Ward 8 0 8
Other Local Hospitals 7 0 7

Total Hospital ADP 15 0 15

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates
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Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22

YTD 

Average

Total Inmates 24,467 24,625 24,694 24,739 24,631

VADOC Inmates 24,417 24,576 24,646 24,691 24,583

Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 50 49 48 48 49

Central Region 7,762 7,870 7,826 7,817 7,819

Eastern Region 8,992 9,017 9,167 9,183 9,090

Western Region 7,713 7,738 7,701 7,739 7,723

VADOC Major Institutions 21,708 21,873 21,923 22,066 21,893

Correctional Field Units 893 906 894 887 895

Work Centers 396 383 367 359 376

Private Prisons 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

MCV Hospital Security Ward 9 10 13 8 10

Local Hospitals 6 7 7 8 7

Central Region 7,762 7,870 7,826 7,817 7,819

VADOC Major Institutions 7,142 7,247 7,212 7,204 7,201

Correctional Field Units 421 431 418 423 423

Work Centers 190 182 183 181 184

MCV Hospital Security Ward 9 10 13 8 10

Local Hospitals 0 0 0 1 0

Eastern Region 8,992 9,017 9,167 9,183 9,090

VADOC Major Institutions 7,162 7,198 7,314 7,414 7,272

Correctional Field Units 163 165 172 173 168

Work Centers 206 201 184 178 192

Private Prisons 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

Local Hospitals 6 7 7 7 7

Western Region 7,713 7,738 7,701 7,739 7,723

VADOC Major Institutions 7,404 7,428 7,397 7,448 7,419

Correctional Field Units 309 310 304 291 304

FY2022 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type

Monthly Population Summary



Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0

Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

VADOC Inmates  (Excludes Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates) 24,417 24,576 24,646 24,691 24,583

Central Region 7,762 7,870 7,826 7,817 7,819

Eastern Region 8,992 9,017 9,167 9,183 9,090

Western Region 7,663 7,689 7,653 7,691 7,674

VADOC Major Institutions 21,658 21,824 21,875 22,018 21,844

Correctional Field Units 893 906 894 887 895

Work Centers 396 383 367 359 376

Private Prisons 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

MCV Hospital Security Ward 9 10 13 8 10

Local Hospitals 6 7 7 8 7

Central Region 7,762 7,870 7,826 7,817 7,819

VADOC Major Institutions 7,142 7,247 7,212 7,204 7,201

Correctional Field Units 421 431 418 423 423

Work Centers 190 182 183 181 184

MCV Hospital Security Ward 9 10 13 8 10

Local Hospitals 0 0 0 1 0

Eastern Region 8,992 9,017 9,167 9,183 9,090

VADOC Major Institutions 7,162 7,198 7,314 7,414 7,272

Correctional Field Units 163 165 172 173 168

Work Centers 206 201 184 178 192

Private Prisons 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

Local Hospitals 6 7 7 7 7

Western Region 7,663 7,689 7,653 7,691 7,674

VADOC Major Institutions 7,354 7,379 7,349 7,400 7,371

Correctional Field Units 309 310 304 291 304

Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0

Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

Central Region VADOC Inmates 7,762 7,870 7,826 7,817 7,819

VADOC Major Institutions 7,142 7,247 7,212 7,204 7,201

Correctional Field Units 421 431 418 423 423



Work Centers 190 182 183 181 184

MCV Hospital Security Ward 9 10 13 8 10

Local Hospitals 0 0 0 1 0

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,142 7,247 7,212 7,204 7,201

Baskerville Correctional Center 349 339 335 331 339

Beaumont Correctional Center 34 35 37 36 36

Buckingham Correctional Center 1,094 1,123 1,121 1,122 1,115

Coffeewood Correctional Center 810 829 833 846 830

Dillwyn Correctional Center 679 741 776 785 745

Fluvanna Correctional Center 947 947 964 971 957

Lunenburg Correctional Center 829 790 834 848 825

Nottoway Correctional Center 1,308 1,287 1,142 1,062 1,200

State Farm Correctional Center 489 520 523 554 522

State Farm Enterprise Unit 205 208 204 197 204

Virginia Correctional Center for Women 398 428 443 452 430

Central Region Correctional Field Units 421 431 418 423 423

Central Virginia Correctional Unit 108 110 106 102 107

Halifax Correctional Unit 172 178 173 179 176

Rustburg Correctional Unit 141 143 139 142 141

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 190 182 183 181 184

Nottoway Work Center 87 85 86 85 86

State Farm Work Center 103 97 97 96 98

Central Region Hospitals 9 10 13 9 10

MCV Hospital Security Ward 9 10 13 8 10

Other Local Hospitals 0 0 0 1 0

Eastern Region VADOC Inmates 8,992 9,017 9,167 9,183 9,090

VADOC Major Institutions 7,162 7,198 7,314 7,414 7,272

Correctional Field Units 163 165 172 173 168

Work Centers 206 201 184 178 192

Private Prisons 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

Local Hospitals 6 7 7 7 7

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,162 7,198 7,314 7,414 7,272

Deerfield Correctional Center 861 844 832 831 842

Greensville Correctional Center 2,363 2,342 2,450 2,467 2,406

Haynesville Correctional Center 740 761 767 795 766

Indian Creek Correctional Center 791 793 756 777 779

St. Brides Correctional Center 866 937 993 1,032 957



Sussex I State Prison 453 458 458 470 460

Sussex II State Prison 1,088 1,063 1,058 1,042 1,063

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 163 165 172 173 168

Caroline Correctional Unit 86 91 100 95 93

Haynesville Correctional Unit 77 74 72 78 75

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 206 201 184 178 192

Brunswick Work Center

Deerfield Men's Work Center 116 110 101 96 106

Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 0 0 0 0 0

Deerfield Women's Work Center

Greensville Work Center 90 91 83 82 87

Eastern Region Private Prisons 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

Eastern Region Hospitals 6 7 7 7 7

Southampton Memorial Hospital 6 7 7 7 7

Western Region VADOC Inmates 7,663 7,689 7,653 7,691 7,674

VADOC Major Institutions 7,354 7,379 7,349 7,400 7,371

Correctional Field Units 309 310 304 291 304

Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0

Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,354 7,379 7,349 7,400 7,371

Augusta Correctional Center 1,300 1,301 1,286 1,287 1,294

Bland Correctional Center 533 548 572 561 554

Green Rock Correctional Center 951 966 958 936 953

Keen Mountain Correctional Center 923 922 913 949 927

Marion Correctional Treatment Center 178 172 171 189 178

Pocahontas State Correctional Center 946 961 944 944 949

Red Onion State Prison 710 711 709 726 714

River North Correctional Center 819 817 826 851 828

Wallens Ridge State Prison 994 981 970 957 976

Western Region Correctional Field Units 309 310 304 291 304

Cold Springs Correctional Unit 85 91 87 85 87

Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 127 127 128 117 125



Wise Correctional Unit 97 92 89 89 92

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0

Major Institutions VADOC Inmates 23,113 23,270 23,365 23,429 23,294

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,142 7,247 7,212 7,204 7,201

Baskerville Correctional Center 349 339 335 331 339

Buckingham Correctional Center 1,094 1,123 1,121 1,122 1,115

Beaumont Correctional Center 34 35 37 36 36

Coffeewood Correctional Center 810 829 833 846 830

Dillwyn Correctional Center 679 741 776 785 745

Fluvanna Correctional Center 947 947 964 971 957

Lunenburg Correctional Center 829 790 834 848 825

Nottoway Correctional Center 1,308 1,287 1,142 1,062 1,200

State Farm Correctional Center 489 520 523 554 522

State Farm Enterprise Unit 205 208 204 197 204

Virginia Correctional Center for Women 398 428 443 452 430

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,162 7,198 7,314 7,414 7,272

Deerfield Correctional Center 861 844 832 831 842

Greensville Correctional Center 2,363 2,342 2,450 2,467 2,406

Haynesville Correctional Center 740 761 767 795 766

Indian Creek Correctional Center 791 793 756 777 779

St. Brides Correctional Center 866 937 993 1,032 957

Sussex I State Prison 453 458 458 470 460

Sussex II State Prison 1,088 1,063 1,058 1,042 1,063

Eastern Region Private Prisons 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,455 1,446 1,490 1,411 1,451

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,354 7,379 7,349 7,400 7,371

Augusta Correctional Center 1,300 1,301 1,286 1,287 1,294

Bland Correctional Center 533 548 572 561 554

Green Rock Correctional Center 951 966 958 936 953

Keen Mountain Correctional Center 923 922 913 949 927

Marion Correctional Treatment Center 178 172 171 189 178

Pocahontas State Correctional Center 946 961 944 944 949

Red Onion State Prison 710 711 709 726 714

River North Correctional Center 819 817 826 851 828

Wallens Ridge State Prison 994 981 970 957 976



Correctional Field Units VADOC Inmates 893 906 894 887 895

Central Region Correctional Field Units 421 431 418 423 423

Central Virginia Correctional Unit 108 110 106 102 107

Halifax Correctional Unit 172 178 173 179 176

Rustburg Correctional Unit 141 143 139 142 141

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 163 165 172 173 168

Caroline Correctional Unit 86 91 100 95 93

Haynesville Correctional Unit 77 74 72 78 75

Western Region Correctional Field Units 309 310 304 291 304

Cold Springs Correctional Unit 85 91 87 85 87

Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 127 127 128 117 125

Wise Correctional Unit 97 92 89 89 92

Correctional Work Centers VADOC Inmates 396 383 367 359 376

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 190 182 183 181 184

Nottoway Work Center 87 85 86 85 86

State Farm Work Center 103 97 97 96 98

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 206 201 184 178 192

Brunswick Work Center

Deerfield Men's Work Center 116 110 101 96 106

Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 0 0 0 0 0

Deerfield Women's Work Center

Greensville Work Center 90 91 83 82 87

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0 0 0

Hospitals 15 17 20 15 17

MCV Hospital Security Ward 9 10 13 8 10

Other Local Hospitals 6 7 7 7 7

Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 50 49 48 48 49



Central Region OOS Contract Inmates 0 0 0 0 0

State Farm Correctional Center - US Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region OOS Contract Inmates 0 0 0 0 0

Greensville Correctional Center -US Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0

Sussex I State Prison -US Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region OOS Contract Inmates 50 49 48 48 49

Keen Mountain Correctional Center - US Virgin Islands 10 10 11 11 11

Marion Correctional Treatment Center - US Virgin Islands 1 1 1 2 1

Red Onion State Prison - US Virgin Islands 13 13 11 11 12

River North Correctional Center - Hawaii 1 1 1 1 1

SWVRJ - Abingdon - US Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0

Wallens Ridge State Prison - Hawaii 1 1 1 1 1

Wallens Ridge State Prison - US Virgin Islands 24 23 23 22 23

Hospital OOS Contract Inmates 0 0 0 0 0

MCV Hospital Security Ward 0 0 0 0 0

Other Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0



Supervision Type Central Eastern Western Total

Parole 966 605 278 1,849

Probation 25,963 14,783 15,903 56,649

Post-Release Supervision 322 169 48 539

Interstate Compact6 1,083 444 318 1,845

Conditional Release7 15 3 12 30

Supervision Type Not Yet Reported8 1,124 1,257 1,539 3,920

Total EOM Population 29,473 17,261 18,098 64,832

Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) Total

Appalachian CCAP 45

Brunswick CCAP11 23

Chesterfield Women's CCAP 31

Cold Springs CCAP 35

Harrisonburg CCAP 41

Stafford CCAP 37

Monthly ADP 212

Community Residential Programs13
Parolees Probationers Total

Born Again Residential Reentry Services (Male) 0 0

Dominion Services (Female) 10 4 4

Franklin Grove (Male) 25 25

Franklin Grove (Female) 0 0

Friends of Guest House (Female) 26 26

Help Me Help You (Male) 0 0

Piedmont House (Male) 13 0 0

Restoration and Hope House (Female) 2 2

Council on Alcoholism, Lord Fairfax House (Female) 0 0

Council on Alcoholism, Lord Fairfax House (Male) 4 4

Total EOM Population 0 61 61

6
Offenders from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.

7
Inmates who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon or 

  Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as a condition of their being released.
8
Offenders who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered.

9
Special Program Populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population.

10
Dominion Services figures are static as of September 2021

11  Brunswick CCAP opened October 2019.
13 Piedmont House closed Friday, Septembe 24th 2021 until further notice;  
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